



Date: November 15, 2025

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001

BSE SCRIP CODE: 539762

Sub: Newspaper Publication – Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2025.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 and 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith copies of the newspaper publication of the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2025, published on November 15, 2025 in Financial Express and Mumbai Lakshdeep.

Kindly take the same on records.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For Modern Engineering and Projects Limited

Suraj Dhumale

Company Secretary

Encl.: As above



Modern Engineering and Projects Limited
(Formerly known as Modern Converters Limited)
CIN: L01132MH1946PLC381640
103/4 Plot -215, Free Press House, Fl-10, Free Press Journal Marg, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021.
E-mail: cs@mep.ltd; Website: www.mep.ltd; Telephone No.: 022-6666007

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

₹ in Lakhs (Except earnings per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		Sep 30, 2025	June 30, 2025	Sep 30, 2024	Sep 30, 2025	Sep 30, 2024	March 31, 2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	1,790.34	3,146.25	1,688.26	4,936.59	3,273.41	9,790.97
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	436.70	224.24	-133.61	660.94	1.64	728.24
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	436.70	224.24	-133.61	660.94	1.64	728.24
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	293.75	181.27	42.19	475.02	152.79	728.61
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	295.22	182.65	41.21	477.87	150.98	732.05
6	Equity Share Capital	1,545.00	1,545.00	1,545.00	1,545.00	1,545.00	1,545.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						4,057.34
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
1. Basic		1.90	1.17	1.29	3.07	4.84	7.85
2. Diluted		1.90	1.17	1.29	3.07	4.84	7.85

***Not annualised**

Notes:

The above financial result is filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations 2015. The detailed notes of the above financial results are available on the website of Stock Exchange viz. www.bseindia.com the same is also available on the Company website viz. www.mep.ltd.



For and on the behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Fattehsingh Patil
DIN: 10738344
Managing Director

Place : Mumbai
Date : November 13, 2025



SHRIRAM FINANCE LIMITED

PUBLIC NOTICE

This is to inform our customers and public at large that our **Lucknow Branch** located at First Floor, Gupreet House, 21, Station Road, Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh - 226001 will shift to Suraj Deep Complex, A Block, Floor IV, Jopling Road, Near Dainik Jagran Chauraha, Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh - 226001 from 24th February, 2026.

The Customers are requested to contact the new office premises for their needs.

REGIONAL BUSINESS HEAD

MEDICAMEN BIOTECH LIMITED

Reg. Office: 1506, Chiranjiv Tower, 43, Nehru Place, New Delhi, 110019 (India)
CIN: L74899DL1993PLC056594 Contact No.: 011-47589500
Website: www.medicamen.com Email: info@medicamen.com



Statement of Un-audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2025

Based on the recommendation of Audit Committee, the Board of Directors of the Company, at their meeting held on November 14, 2025, approved the Un-audited financial results (Standalone & Consolidated) of the Company for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2025.

The financial results along with Limited Review Report have been posted on the website of the Company at www.medicamen.com and can be accessed by scanning the QR code given below:



For and on behalf of Board of Directors of Medicamen Biotech Limited
Sd/-
Rahul Bishnoi
Director
DIN: 00317960

Place: New Delhi
Date: 14.11.2025

RUDRABHISHEK ENTERPRISES LIMITED

Regd. Office: 820, ANTRIKSHA BHAWAN, K.G.MARG NEW DELHI DL 110001 IN
CIN: L74899DL1992PLC050142
Website: www.repl.global, Email: secretarial@replurbanplanners.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER 2025

₹ in lacs (Except Earning per Share)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	1,860.01	1,819.81	1,757.77	3,617.78	3,624.84	9,700.51	2,159.03	2,024.31	1,973.40	4,132.43	3,937.59	10,796.54
2	Net Profit before Tax	283.02	508.38	319.53	602.55	955.51	1,929.84	178.76	519.75	321.43	500.19	981.56	1,966.92
3	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	208.02	386.95	247.63	455.64	638.58	1,329.56	94.60	393.75	248.52	343.12	657.35	1,353.08
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	216.21	379.51	247.78	463.98	626.97	1,324.13	105.93	386.43	249.76	355.68	657.18	1,359.61
5	Equity paidup share capital	1,812.25	1,734.25	1,812.25	1,812.25	1,734.25	1,812.25	1,812.25	1,734.25	1,812.25	1,812.25	1,734.25	1,812.25
6	Earnings per share (Not annualised) :												
	Basic (₹)	1.15	2.23	1.37	2.51	3.68	7.55	0.52	2.27	1.37	1.89	3.79	7.69
	Diluted (₹)	1.15	2.14	1.36	2.51	3.52	7.55	0.52	2.17	1.37	1.89	3.63	7.69

1 The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee & approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 13th November, 2025. The financial results for the quarter and half year ended September, 30th 2025 have been Limited reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company and have expressed unmodified report on the financial statements.

2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited standalone and consolidated Quarterly Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited standalone and consolidated Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and on the company website www.repl.global



For Rudrabhishek Enterprises Limited
Pradeep Misra
Chairman
DIN : 01386739

Place : Noida
Date : 13 November 2025

OPTIEMUS INFRACOM LIMITED

CIN: L64200DL1993PLC054086
Registered Office: K-20, Second Floor, Lajpat Nagar - II, New Delhi - 110024
Corporate Office: D-348, Sector-63, Noida, Uttar Pradesh-201307
Website: www.optiemus.com, E-mail: info@optiemus.com, Ph. No. 011-29840906

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2025

Figures in Lakhs Rs. except EPS

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended			Half Year		Year Ended	Quarter Ended			Half Year		Year Ended
		30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	25,135.79	13,474.07	10,155.49	38,609.86	22,582.57	59,153.05	41,827.36	43,535.39	47,657.72	85,362.75	96,923.72	1,88,999.68
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	914.31	378.51	562.11	1,292.82	1,175.64	3,269.51	2,501.81	1,846.03	1,728.46	4,347.84	3,234.48	7,334.13
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	914.31	378.51	562.11	1,292.82	1,175.64	3,269.51	2,489.88	1,883.58	1,993.86	4,373.46	3,502.64	7,667.73
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	586.00	284.72	327.49	870.72	787.00	2,224.04	1,677.96	1,453.14	1,373.23	3,131.10	2,586.97	6,333.01
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/Loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	587.41	284.28	333.37	871.69	794.57	2,229.53	1,685.38	1,454.63	1,375.36	3,140.01	2,591.45	6,342.27
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value per share Rs. 10/-)	8,820.96	8,725.30	8,585.72	8,820.96	8,585.72	8,725.30	8,820.96	8,725.30	8,585.72	8,820.96	8,585.72	8,725.30
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of previous year	-	-	-	-	-	50,183.67	-	-	-	-	-	57,804.20
8	Earnings per share:												
(a) Basic		0.67	0.33	0.39	0.99	0.93	2.59	1.92	1.67	1.60	3.58	3.02	7.37
(b) Diluted		0.65	0.31	0.39	0.97	0.93	2.58	1.88	1.61	1.60	3.50	3.02	7.33

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Reg. 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 is available on the Stock Exchanges' website i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on Company's website www.optiemus.com.

2. The Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2025 have been duly reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on Friday, November 14, 2025.

For More Information Please Scan:



For and on Behalf of the Board
Optiemus Infracom Limited
Sd/-
Ashok Gupta
Executive Chairman

Date: 14.11.2025
Place: Noida (U.P.)

INDIA GLYCOLS LIMITED

Regd. Office: A-1, Industrial Area, Bazpur Road, Kashipur - 244 713, Distt. Udham Singh Nagar (Uttarakhand)
Phones: +91 5947 269000/269500; Fax: +91 5947 275315/269535
Email: compliance.officer@indiaglycols.com, Website: www.indiaglycols.com • CIN: L24111UR1983PLC009097

Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2025

(₹ In Crore, except as stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	2,412.88	2,504.43	2,147.97	4,917.31	4,433.20	9,052.37	2,414.57	2,504.52	2,148.05	4,919.09	4,433.43	9,053.50
2	Profit before interest, depreciation and Tax (EBDITA)	160.25	149.26	120.69	309.51	246.12	521.34	159.81	151.04	120.12	310.85	248.48	525.49
3	Net profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	72.49	70.13	53.20	142.62	115.21	241.78	72.05	71.91	52.64	143.96	117.57	245.92
4	Net profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	72.49	70.13	53.20	142.62	115.21	241.78	72.05	71.91	52.64	143.96	117.57	245.92
5	Net profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	53.94	52.85	39.45	106.79	86.19	180.38	65.06	73.25	49.71	138.31	110.09	230.92
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	53.76	52.66	39.48	106.42	86.26	179.51	64.92	72.82	49.64	137.74	109.97	229.62
7	Equity Share Capital	30.96	30.96	30.96	30.96	30.96	30.96	30.96	30.96	30.96	30.96	30.96	30.96
8	Other Equity						1,840.08						2,224.92
9	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 5/- each) (Not Annualised) - Basic & Diluted (In ₹)	8.71	8.53	6.37	17.25	13.92	29.13	10.51	11.83	8.03	22.34	17.78	37.29

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges Websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.indiaglycols.com)

for INDIA GLYCOLS LIMITED

Sd/-
U.S. BHARTIA
Chairman and Managing Director
DIN: 00063091

Place : Noida
Date : 14th November, 2025.

APIS INDIA LIMITED

Registered office: 18/32, East Patel Nagar, New Delhi-110008
Tel: 011-4320 6650, Fax: 011-2571 3631; E-mail: mail@apisindia.com
Website: www.apisindia.com; CIN: L10300DL1983PLC164048

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

(Rs. In Lakhs except per share data)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations (Net)	9,662.54	8,770.80	8,056.98	18,433.34	16,789.30	35,221.20
2	Net profit for the period (before tax, exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	946.13	570.11	704.62	1,516.24	1,256.29	2,857.36
3	Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	946.13	570.11	704.62	1,516.24	1,256.29	2,857.36
4	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	714.21	400.97	538.18	1,115.18	929.20	2,103.24
5	Total comprehensive income (comprising profit/loss for the period after tax and other comprehensive income (after tax))	707.94	252.76	671.24	960.70	1,197.83	2,535.26
6	Paid up equity share capital (Face value of Re. 10/- each)	551.01	551.01	551.01	551.01	551.01	551.01
7	Other Equity (Reserve Excluding revaluation reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	16,766.45
8	Earnings per share (face value of Rupee 10/- each) (not annualised) Basic and Diluted earnings per share (in Rs.)	12.85	4.59	12.18	17.44	21.74	46.01

Notes:

1 The above unaudited Consolidated financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 14, 2025.

2 The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out the Limited Review of unaudited (Standalone & Consolidated) financial results for the quarter & half year ended September 30, 2025, in accordance Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

3 These unaudited Consolidated Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS-34) 'Interim Financial Reporting' as notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended time to time. The said financial results represent the results of the Company, its subsidiaries (together referred to as Group) and its share in the unaudited financial result of associates, which have been prepared in accordance with Ind AS-110 - Consolidated Financial Statement and Ind AS-28 - Investment in Associate and Joint Venture's.

4 The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results for the quarter & half year ended September 30, 2025, filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of unaudited (Standalone & Consolidated) financial results of the Company for the quarter & half year ended September 30, 2025 are available on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and on the website of Company at www.apisindia.com.

5 The key figures of the Company on standalone basis are as follows: (Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
Total income from operations (Net)	9,662.54	8,770.80	8,045.73	18,433.34	16,778.05	35,208.69
Profit before tax	946.13	570.11	693.36	1,516.24	1,245.04	2,856.21
Profit after tax	714.21	400.97	540.66	1,115.18	917.95	2,102.08
Other comprehensive income	-	-	-	-	-	1.59
Total comprehensive income	714.21	400.97	540.66	1,115.18	917.95	2,103.68

6 The figures for the previous quarter and year ended have been regrouped / rearranged, wherever necessary, to conform to the current period's classification.



By Order of the Board
For APIS India Limited
Amit Anand
(Managing Director)
DIN: 00951321

Date: November 14, 2025
Place: New Delhi.

शनिवार, दि. १५ नोव्हेंबर, २०२५

रोज वाचा दै. ‘मुंबई लक्षदीप’

शिवअंग्रीको इम्प्लेमेन्ट्स लिमिटेड सीआयएन:एल२८१९एमएच१९७५पीएलसी२११११ नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय: ए-९, अटिथिया एपार्ट., २८१, ताडवेय रोड, मुंबई-४००००७. दूर.:८८२९३०२१/२३, ई-मेल:shivimpl@shivagrico.com, वेबसाईट:www.shivagrico.com ३०.०९.२०२५ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही व अर्धवार्षिकरिता एकमेव अलेखापरिश्तित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा अहवाल (सिक्युरिटीज अँड एक्स्चेंज बोर्ड ऑफ इंडिया (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन अँड डिस्क्लोजर रिकायमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन २०१५ च्या नियम ४७(१)(ब) (नमूरा) (रू. लाखात)						
अ. क्र.	तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही ३०.०९.२५	संपलेली तिमाही ३०.०६.२५	संपलेली तिमाही ३०.०९.२४	संपलेले अर्धवार्ष ३०.०९.२५	संपलेले अर्धवार्ष ३०.०९.२४
१.	एकूण उत्पन्न	११११.७२	११७८.८८	१०९३.६६	२२१५.३०	१९०१.७७
२.	कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर, अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबतूंदी)	२०.७५	५.६३	१.५०	२६.३८	१४.५०
३.	करपूर्व कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबतंस)	२०.७५	५.६३	१.५०	२६.३८	१४.५०
४.	करानंतर कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबतंस)	१३.९३	०.०३	६.२८	१३.९६	१८.८८
५.	करानंतर कालावधीकरिता सरवर्क उत्पन्न	०.००	०.००	०.००	०.००	८.९३
५.	कालावधीकरिता एकूण सर्वकष उत्पन्न					
६.	करानंतर कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) व इतर सर्वकष उत्पन्न (करानंतर)	१३.९३	०.०३	६.२८	१३.९६	१८.८८
७.	समभाग भांडवल	५०१.३६	५०१.३६	५०१.३६	५०१.३६	५०१.३६
८.	राखीव (मागील वर्षाच्या लेखापरीक्षित ताळेबंद पत्रकात दिल्याप्रमाणे राखीव (पुनर्मूल्यांकित राखीव वाळूत)	-	-	-	-	२८५.७४
९.	उत्पन्न प्रतिभाग (विशेष साधारण बाबतुंदी) मूळ व सीमितकृत	०.२८	०.००	०.१३	०.२८	०.७५
१०.	उत्पन्न प्रतिभाग (विशेष साधारण बाबतंस) मूळ व सीमितकृत	०.२८	०.००	०.१३	०.२०	०.७५

टीप: सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन अँड डिस्क्लोजर रिकायमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन २०१५ च्या नियम ३३ अन्वये स्टॉक एक्सचेंजसह (बीएसई लिमिटेड) सादर करण्यात आलेली ३०.०९.२०२५ रोजी संपलेल्या कालावधीकरिता त्रैमासिक वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे सविस्तर नमुनातील उतरा आहे. त्रैमासिक वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण नमुना कंपनीच्या www.shivagrico.com वेबसाईटवर गुंतवणूकदार विभागात आणि बीएसई लिमिटेडच्या www.bseindia.com वेबसाईटवर उपलब्ध आहे.



शिवअंग्रीको इम्प्लेमेन्ट्स लिमिटेडकरिता
सही/-
विमलचंद एम. जैन
व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक
डीआयएन: ००११४७४४

शालिमार प्रोडक्शन्स लिमिटेड नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय: ए-९, बी चिप्टोनिग्राम प्लाझा, नॉट्स अजी-३५, ब्रिज रोड, अंधेरी (पू), मुंबई-४०००१३. दूर.:०२२-४९६७७७९. Website:www.shalimarpro.com, E-mail: contact@shalimarpro.com, CIN: L01111MH1985PLC22850९ ३०.०९.२०२५ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही व अर्धवार्षिकरिता अलेखापरिश्तित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा अहवाल (रू. लाखात)						
तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही ३०.०९.२०२५	संपलेली तिमाही ३०.०६.२०२५	संपलेली तिमाही ३०.०९.२०२४	संपलेले अर्धवार्ष ३०.०९.२०२५	संपलेले अर्धवार्ष ३०.०९.२०२४	संपलेले वर्ष ३१.०३.२०२५
	अलेखापरिश्तित	अलेखापरिश्तित	अलेखापरिश्तित	अलेखापरिश्तित	अलेखापरिश्तित	लेखापरिश्तित
कार्यचलनातून एकूण उत्पन्न (निव्वळ)	०.०५	०.०२	५६.१९	०.०३	२१८.५२	२६०.८५
कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर,अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबतूंदी)	(१९.३५)	(५२.०३)	२०२६	(७१.३५)	(१७६.६५)	(७७०.१२)
करपूर्व कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर,अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबतंस)	(१९.३५)	(५२.०३)	२०२६	(७१.३५)	(१७६.६५)	(७७०.१२)
करानंतर कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबतूंदी)	(१९.३५)	(५२.०३)	२०२६	(७१.३५)	(१७६.६५)	(७७०.१२)
खंडीत कार्यचलनातून नफा/(तोटा)	०	०	०	०	०	०
एकूण कालावधीकरिता सर्वकष उत्पन्न	(१९.३५)	२०२६	(७१.३५)	(१७६.६५)	(७७०.१२)	
भरणा केलेले समभाग भांडवल	९८४३.२८	९८४३.२८	९८४३.२८	९८४३.२८	९८४३.२८	९८४३.२८
राखीव (मागील वर्षाच्या ताळेबंदप्रमाणानुसार पुनर्मूल्यांकित राखीव वाळूत)	-	-	-	-	-	-
उत्पन्न प्रतिभाग (रू.१/- प्रत्येकी)(वार्षिककरण नाही)	(०.००)	(०.०१)	(०.००)	(०.०१)	(०.००)	(०.०१)
अ) खंडीत कार्यचलनातून कालावधीकरिता मूळ व सीमितकृत	(०.००)	(०.०१)	(०.००)	(०.००)	(०.००)	(०.०१)
ब) खंडीत कार्यचलनातून कालावधीकरिता मूळ व सीमितकृत	(०.००)	(०.०१)	(०.००)	(०.००)	(०.००)	(०.००)



शालिमार प्रोडक्शन्स लिमिटेडकरिता
सही/-
तिलोत्तमचंद कोठारी
डीआयएन:००५९३८५७

BAJAJ FINSERV बाजार हौसिंग फायनान्स लिमिटेड कॉर्पोरेट कार्यालय: सेक्टरम आयटी पार्क बी २ इमारत ५ वा मजला, कल्याण नगर, पुणे, महाराष्ट्र ४११०१४. शाखा कार्यालय: ७ वा मजला, सुमर प्लाझा, बुनित क्र. ७०२, मरोळ पारोशी रोड, संकष्य पाडा वेफेअर ऑफ सोसायटी, मरोळ, अंधेरी पूर्व, मुंबई, महाराष्ट्र ४०००१९, भारत.						
सिक््युरिटीज अँड एक्स्चेंज बोर्ड ऑफ इन्डियन अँड फायनान्शियल अँड सेक्टर्स अँड फायनोर्सिटी इंटरनेट अँक्ट, २००१ च्या कलम १३(२) अंतर्गत मागणी सूचना						
मे.बाजार हौसिंग फायनान्स लिमिटेडचे प्राधिकृत अधिकारी म्हणून अधोव्यवहारी केलेले, यद्वाहे कर्जदार/सह-कर्जदारांना पुढील सूचना देते ते त्यांचे दायित्व पूर्ण करण्यात अग्रगण्यी ठरले आहेत म्हणजेच हद्दभावी परफेक्ट करण्यात तसेच येथे जमा झालेले व्याज आणि इतर मूळ भरण्यास असमर्थ ठरले आहेत. बाजार हौसिंग फायनान्स लिमिटेडने त्यांना गृहकर्जा/मासमंजुरीत कर्ज दिली आहेत आणि पांशणी कर्ज नसत फायनान्स असेट्स (एनपीए) येथे वगळून करण्यात आली आहे. त्यानुसार, त्यांना सिक््युरिटीयेशन अँड इन्फ्रन्स्ट्रेशन ऑफ फायनान्शियल असेट्स अँड एनफोर्सेमेंट ऑफ सिक््युरिटी इंटरनेट अँक्ट, २००२ च्या कलम १३(२) अन्वये सूचना पाठविण्यात आणता होत्या आणि त्यांच्या शेवटच्या जात पत्त्यावर त्याबाबतचे नियम जारी करण्यात आले होते, परंतु त्या परत केल्या गेल्या नाहीत/ विवर्तित केले नाही, जसे की कर्जदार/सह-कर्जदारांना या प्रकरणास सूचनेमार्फत सूचित केले जाते/ सूचित केले जाते की त्यांनी वेळोवेळी घेतलेल्या कर्ज सुविधा अंतर्गत त्यांची थकबाकी भरवाणायी.						
कर्ज खाते क्र./ कर्जदार / सह-कर्जदार / कालिगदारचे नाव व पत्ता	प्रतिभूत / ताण स्थावर मालमालर/ लागू मालमतेचे पत्ता	मागणी सूचना दिनांक अंतिम रक्कम				
शाखा: मुंबई, कर्ज खाते क्र.एच००५एचएचएल१२९५६४ आणि एच००५एचएलटी०१५५६५ १. प्रवीण प्रताप कदम (कर्जदार), २. विप्लव प्रवीण कदम (सह-कर्जदार) दोघांचा पत्ता - एच ४०३४, नारायण नगर पंच हाऊस, जिजमाता रोड, अंधेरी पूर्व, चकाना एमआयडीसी, मुंबई, महाराष्ट्र-४०००१९	विगर शेत मालमतेचे सर्व भाग व खंड असे वर्णन केले आहे: फ्लॅट क्र.२०३ दुसऱ्या मजल्यावर ३६.५१ मीटर, रिंग २, मी नवियनन हाउसिंग, एस.क्र., ११५(४), हिंसा क्र.३०/२, मीने- कोपरी, ता- वरसई, जिल्हा-पालघर, महाराष्ट्र-४०१३०३	३१ ऑक्टोबर २०२५ आणि रु.३०,८७,५८७/- (रुपये तेरा लाख सव्वाशेही हजार पाचशे सव्वाशेही फक्त)				
शाखा: मुंबई, कर्ज खाते क्र.एच००५एचएचएलटी१०३८७० आणि एच००५एचएचएल००१६७०१ १. बबका मोबा वैरागिणी (कर्जदार) २. आता आसा (सह-कर्जदार), दोघांचा पत्ता - ९, दुवे डाक, उत्कर्ष नगर, टोपी रोड, भांडुप, मुंबई, महाराष्ट्र-४०००७८	विगर शेत मालमतेचे सर्व भाग व खंड असे वर्णन केले आहे: फ्लॅट क्र.४०७, चौथ्या मजल्यावर, डी विंग, रॉयल पार्क, सर्वे क्र.११४, हिंसा क्र.२६, सर्वे क्र.२२३ (बुना सर्वे क्र.२२३, हिंसा क्र.२६), गाव-पापणे, ता-कर्जल, जिल्हा- रावळ, महाराष्ट्र-४१०२०१	३१ ऑक्टोबर २०२५ आणि रु.१६,८५,२८८/- (रुपये सोळा लाख पन्नाशेही हजार दोनशे आठशे फक्त)				
शाखा: मुंबई कर्ज खाते क्र.एच००५एचएचएलटी१२९१६८ आणि एच००५एचएचएल०४१९६१७ १. सुशिक्षा देव (कर्जदार), २. रामदास कृष्ण देव (सह-कर्जदार) दोघांचा पत्ता - फ्लॅट क्र.एच ४०३४, १४ वा मजला, कासा एपार्ट, मरोळी बायपास रोड, पालघा नवकोठा ग्रीन डेविलीनी वूड ४२२१२०४, ठाणे, महाराष्ट्र-४०१२०४	विगर शेत मालमतेचे सर्व भाग व खंड असे वर्णन केले आहे: फ्लॅट क्र.६०२, विंग ए मध्ये सहाय्य मजल्यावर ४४.८२ चौ.मी., इमारत क्र. ५५, फ्लोमाउंट एक्स्प्लेस, सर्वे क्र.१०३४/९, १०३४/९/१ मीने-माहीम, जिल्हा-पालघर, महाराष्ट्र-४०१४०२	३१ ऑक्टोबर २०२५ आणि रु.२१,८७,८०४/- (रुपये तेरा लाख चौदाशे हजार आठशे चौथ्यांनार फक्त)				
शाखा: मुंबई कर्ज खाते क्र.एच००५एचएचएल०१६७५२१ आणि एच००५एचएचएल०१७४११९५ १. विप्लव माधव कदम (कर्जदार) २. प्रवीण विप्लव कदम (सह-कर्जदार) फ्लॅट क्र.५०३, न्यू सर्वे गांधी, श्रीकृष्ण नगर, साई नवा मंदिराजवळ, आर्यदेवडी, बदलापुर, ठाणे, महाराष्ट्र-४२१२०३	विगर शेत मालमतेचे सर्व भाग व खंड असे वर्णन केले आहे: १.०७ चौ. मीटर फ्लॅट सी.पी + ६.६० चौ. मीटर फ्लॅट एलिया एम ट्रेस, एचए क्षेत्रकड ५६.२३ चौ. मी. मीटर पाचव्या मजल्यावर, न्यू थी सर्वे गांधी चौ.मी. आणि हौसिंग लिमिटेड, फ्लॅट क्र. १८, हिंसा क्र. ६५/३, सर्वे क्र.४६, गाव-सिरावा, ताल-अंजनावत, जिल्हा-ठाणे, महाराष्ट्र-४२११०२	३१ ऑक्टोबर २०२५ आणि रु.३१,७७,७७६/- (रुपये तेरा लाख सव्वालाख हजारा सोळाशे सहाशेबाईस फक्त)				

सूचना: बदली सेवेकरिता हे पात्र उरूनच जात आहे. वरील कर्जदारांना आणि/किंवा सह-कर्जदार, जमीनदारांना ही सूचना प्रकाशित झाल्यापासून ६० दिवसांपासून आत भरविण्यात त्याबाबत थकबाकीचे लेखी नफा असा सहा ठेवत आता आहे। (बजार हौसिंग फायनान्स लिमिटेडकडे उपलब्ध असलेल्या हजेरा कोलमाली येथे उतराच्या फुटबंद व नेटिंग) प्रतिभूत मागणारा/ताण असेल्या मागणारे/ताण व कालावधीकरिता पत्रात थकबाकीची पुढील पत्रात सिक्कुरिटीयेशन अँड इन्फ्रन्स्ट्रेशन ऑफ फायनान्शियल असेट्स अँड एनफोर्सेमेंट ऑफ सिक्कुरिटी इंटरनेट अँक्ट, २००२ च्या कलम १३(२) च्या वाढविल्यासून सुरू केलेली आहेत. उपरोक्त नव असलेल्या थकान देविल उरोक्त मालमतेमध्ये टावून घ्यात, वृत्तीय थकाने हित निर्माण करण्या सहा ठेव्यात आता आहे. ज्यावर बाजार हौसिंग फायनान्स लिमिटेडच्या प्रभार आहे.

जाहीर नोटीस	सही/- आर.एन. मिश्रा (वकील उच्च न्यायालय) कार्या. क्र. २३, पहिला मजला, सन्याईन हाईटस, रेल्वे स्थानका जवळ, नारासायान (पू), जिल्हा: पालघर-४०१२०९
येथे सूचना देण्यात येत आहे की, माझे अशिल श्री. पंकज पद्माकर प्रधान, जेथे, स्व. पद्माकर खंडेराव प्रधान यांनी सदनिवास. क्र. १०२, पहिल्या मजल्यावरील, "सी विंग, क्षेत्रकड ४७५ चौ.फू. (जिल्हा-आंध्र प्रदेश), "चंद्रिय किरण को.अँड. च्याउसिंग सोसायटी लि." या नावाने ओळखल्या जाणाऱ्या ताब्यात (सह-कर्जदार) नाव - आलेकी, नारासायान (पू), ताब्यात - वरसई, जिल्हा - पालघर - ४०१२०९, मेसर्स. खंडेराव ऐररायरायचे यावेळीचा अर्धा दिनांक २००७/११/१३ रोजीच्या खरेदीखान्याच्या अर्ध्या खरेदी केलेली होती. तथापि, स्व. पद्माकर खंडेराव प्रधान यांचे २१/१०/२०१३ रोजी नालासोपारा, पालघर, महाराष्ट्र येथे निधन झाले. त्यांच्या पत्नी सी. सुचमा पद्माकर प्रधान यांचे त्यापुढी १६/०७/२००९ रोजी नालासोपारा, पालघर येथे निधन झाले होते. त्यांच्या मृत्यूनंतर खालील वारस जिवित आहेत: त्यांचा मुलगा श्री. पंकज पद्माकर प्रधान व मुलगी सी. वैभवती समीर कर्खानीस. सी. वैभवती समीर कर्खानीस यांनी लेखी संमतीपत्राद्वारे सदर संपत्तीकडील त्यांचा सर्व हिस्सा, हक्क, स्वतःस व मातृकीकरून त्यांच्या भावावर श्री. पंचेज पद्माकर प्रधान यांच्याकडे हस्तांतरित करण्यात येवली दिलेली आहे. त्यामुळे सदर सदरविकेचे एकमेव व संपूर्ण वारसक जाणवतो आहे. श्री. पंकज पद्माकर प्रधान राहिले आहेत. सदर मासमतेमध्ये कोणत्याही व्यक्ती किंवा व्यक्तीकडे कोणत्याही प्रकारचा आक्षेप घेतल्यास करार, खरेदीपत्र, भाडेकरू, मेट, गिण्डा ठेवल्यास ही नोटीस प्रकाशित झाल्यापासून १५ दिवसांच्या आत त्यांचे हक्काचे शीर्षक आणि स्वतःस कारादोषी पुराव्यासह दाखवावे. असे न केवळस कोणत्याही दावे स्वीकारले जाणार नाहीत. आणि हे समजले जाईल की कोणत्याही व्यक्तीला किंवा व्यक्तींना या मासमतेमध्ये कोणतेही हक्क आणि स्वतःस नाही कळवी.	सही/- आर.एन. मिश्रा (वकील उच्च न्यायालय) कार्या. क्र. २३, पहिला मजला, सन्याईन हाईटस, रेल्वे स्थानका जवळ, नारासायान (पू), जिल्हा: पालघर-४०१२०९

PRITISH NANDY COMMUNICATIONS

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025						
PARTICULARS	STANDALONE		CONSOLIDATED			
	QUARTER ENDED		QUARTER ENDED		HALF YEAR ENDED	
	September 30, 2025	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2025	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2025	September 30, 2025
Total income from operations	420.94	373.49	2,540.36	373.49	2,540.36	
Net profit/ (loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and extra ordinary items)	(89.98)	(67.02)	(27.69)	(90.17)	(67.29)	(28.43)
Net profit/ (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and extra ordinary items)	(89.98)	(67.02)	(27.69)	(90.17)	(67.29)	(28.43)
Net profit/ (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and extra ordinary items)	(91.21)	(55.32)	(28.91)	(91.40)	(54.71)	(29.65)
Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/ (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	(91.46)	(56.52)	(29.41)	(91.65)	(55.91)	(30.15)
Equity share capital (Face Value of ₹ 10 per share)	1,446.70	1,446.70	1,446.70	1,446.70	1,446.70	1,446.70
Earning per share (Face Value of ₹ 10 per share) basic and diluted	(0.63)*	(0.38)*	(0.20)*	(0.63)*	(0.38)*	(0.20)*
*Not annualised						

Notes:

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on November 14, 2025.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone and consolidated Financial Results filed with the stock exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated Financial Results are available on Company's website (<http://www.pritishnandy.com>) and on the website of BSE (<http://www.bseindia.com>) and NSE (<http://www.nseindia.com>).

Kishor Palkar Chief Financial Officer	Anoop Kumar Chief Operating Officer	Priyanka Shah Company Secretary and Compliance Officer	Pallab Bhattacharya Wholetime Director and CEO
Mumbai, November 14, 2025			

For more details, contact at companysecretary@pritishnandy.com

जाहिर नोटीस

मिलन एकता सहकारी गृहनिर्माण संस्था मर्भा., इमारत नं. ३, एएमआरडीए कॉलनी, जो-वि.लिंग रोड, पर्वड, मुंबई -४०००७० या संस्थेचे सभासद असलेले सदनिका क्र.००४ धारण करणारे के. शैश मालीनी असीनोव्हात यांचे दिनांक: १८/११/२००८, रोजी निधन झाले आहे. त्यानी नामनिर्देशन केलेले नाही. संस्था या नोटीशीद्वारे संस्थेच्या भांडवलगत/ मालमत्तेत असलेले मयत सभासदाचे भाग व हित संबंध हस्तांतरित करण्यासंबंधी मयत सभासदाचे वारसदार श्रीमती नूत अफशन शफिक फरीदी (भावी), यांनी संस्थेकडे सदनिका हस्तांतरित करण्याकरीता अर्ज दाखल केलेला आहे. तेंव्हा कायदेशिर वारसदार किंवा अन्य मागणिएर / हरकतदार यांच्याकडून हक्कमागण्या / व हरकती मागणिएवत येत आहेत. ही नोटीस प्रसिध्ध झाल्याच्या तारखेपासून १५ दिवसात त्यानी आपल्या मागण्याच्या व हरकतीच्या आवश्यक त्या कायदाप्रक्याया प्रती व अन्य पुरावे संस्थेकडे सादर करावेत. जर, वर नमूद केलेल्या मुदतीमध्ये कोणाही व्यक्ती कुठून हक्क मागण्या किंवा हरकती सादर झाल्या नाहीत तर, मयत सभासदाचे संस्थेच्या भांडवलातील / मालमत्तेतील भाग व हित संबंध वरील मागणीद्वारे याचे नावे हस्तांतरणाबाबत संस्थेच्या उपबिधीनुसार कार्यवाही करण्याची संस्थेला मोकळीक राहील. उर अशा कोणत्याही हक्क मागण्या किंवा हरकती आल्यावर त्याबाबत संस्थेच्या उपबिधीनुसार कार्यवाही करण्यात येईल याची नोंद व उपबिधीची प्रत मागणीद्वारास / हरकतदारास पाहण्यासाठी संस्थेच्या कार्यालयात सविध यावेकडे कार्यालयीन मेक्रेने नोटीस दिल्याच्या तारखेपासून नोटीसीची मुदत संपण्याच्या तारखेपर्यंत उपल्ब्ध राहील.

आपले नमः

मिलन एकता सह. गृह. संस्था मर्भा. सह।/-

जाहीर सूचना

जनतेला सूचना देण्यात येते की माझे अशिल मे.झील मेडिकल प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड त्यांचे संचालक श्री. शैलेश हरिलाल पटेल यांच्यामार्फत येथे दिलेल्या अनुसूचीमध्ये (यापुढे सदर गाला म्हणून संदर्भित) विशेषतः उद्धेष्ट केलेल्या जाणेच्या संदर्भात त्यांचे मालकी हक्क निश्चित करत आहेत. मूळतः श्री. कैलाश बाबूलाल हे विल्डर म्हणून मे. एच. रॉय इंडस्ट्रीज गाला क्र.१४ ला ११.०७.१९६४ रोजीच्या विक्री कराराद्वारे विकले गेले होते – सदर मूळ करार कायमचा हरवला आहे आणि तो सापडत नाही. त्यानंतरच्या ०१.०१.१९८५ रोजीच्या विक्री कराराद्वारे मे. एच. रॉय इंडस्ट्रीजने एम्पायर प्लास्टिक्सचे मालक अविश्या गुप्ता यांच्या नावे गाला क्र.१४ ला हस्तांतरित केले. ०७.०७.१९९२ रोजीच्या विक्री करारानुसार, सदर गाला क्रमांक १४ हा मेसर्स पॅन्चिन इलेक्ट्रॉनिक्स लिमिटेडचे अधिकृत संचालक राखेा नाथमल मोरोडिया यांच्या नावे रद करण्यात आला. त्यानंतर, मे.पॅन्चिन इलेक्ट्रॉनिक्स लिमिटेडने नोंदणी क्र.बीडीआर-२-२१६२-२००२ असलेला ०२.०२.२००२ रोजीचा हस्तांतरण करार माझ्या अशिलांच्या नावे केला, ज्यामुळे माझ्या अशिलाला गाला क्र.१४ मधील सर्व हक्क, शिर्षक आणि हितसंबंधांचा मालक म्हणून हक्क मिळाला. पिरामल इंडस्ट्रियल प्रिमाइसेस सीएस लिमिटेड (यापुढे "सदर सोसायटी" म्हणून संदर्भित) ने माझ्या अशिलांच्या नावे, सदर गालाच्या बाबतीत, विशिष्ट भाग क्र.८१ ते ९० (दोन्ही समाविष्ट) साठी भाग प्रमाणपत्र क्र.९ हस्तांतरित केले आहे.

श्री. कैलाश बाबूलाल यांनी विल्डर म्हणून श्रीमती स्वरण विपिन जैन यांना गाला क्र.१६ ला विक्री कराराद्वारे विकले – मूळ करार कायमचा हरवला आहे आणि तो सापडत नाही. १.११.१९८० रोजीच्या विक्री कराराद्वारे, सद